RECC

02-22-2000

PATENTS ONLY

101271823

Our Ref.: 900-318

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Masahiro HOSODA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tadashi TAKEOKA	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Atsuo TSUNODA	Internal Address:
AISUO ISUNODA	
	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka
S. Nature of conveyance. ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	State/Country: Japan
	Zip: 545-8522
Other	Zip. 343-8322
	_
Execution Date: January 28, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: January 28, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Enclosed
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Tutaman Addmona	
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
C:581 40.00 OP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	of mation is true and correct and any administration to provide the state of providing the state of the state
of the original document.	
Warman Durman In MAI MILIA	75011100 () February 7, 2000
H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including of	original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total number of pages meraus.	•

			ASSIGN	NMENT OF U.S. PAT	ENT APPLICA	NOITA	
				o HOSODA			
				TAKEOKA			
Invent	ors) _	A	tsuo T	SUNODA			
	_						
				eration of the sum of one o			
				d to each of the undersign		ned agree(s) t	o assign, and
				n, transfer and set over to		_#:f	
Assigı Addre				ABUSHIKI KAISHA Nagaike-cho, Abe			522 TADAN
Addre	55) _			nated as the Assignee) the			
				its territories, dependenci			
				tent and any Letters Pate			
Title)	_	SE	MICONDU	CIOR LASER DEVICE A	ND METHOD OF	MANUFACTUR	RING THE SAME
				ersigned has (have) execu			
		patent ir	i the Unite	d States of America or, if			
				or has already filed	U.S. application	Senai No	, 011
		The und	ersigned a	 acknowledges an obligatio	n of assignment	of this invention	on to said
				ne the invention was made			
	The u	ndersign	ed agree(s) to execute all papers ar	nd documents ne	cessary in con	nection with the
applica	tion or a	any inter	ference w	hich may be declared and	any continuing o	r divisional ap	plications thereof
and als	o to ex	ecute se	parate ass	signments in connection w	rith such applicati	ons as the As	signee may
deem r	ecessa	ry or exp	pedient an	d further to perform any a	ct which may be	necessary in o	connection with
		isions of	the intern	ational Convention for Pro	nection of mausii	iai Property of	Sirmai
agreem				-) to a seferm all officerative	a acta which may	ho necessary	to obtain a grant
. د	The ui	ndersign	ed agree(s) to perform all affirmative the Assignee.	e acts which may	De Hecessary	to obtain a grant
or a vai		o States	s patent to	authorize(s) and request	(e) the Commission	oner of Patent	s to issue anv
1 . 11	The u	ndersign Detent	ed nereby st the Unit	ed States resulting from s	aid application or	any division o	r divisions or
		diantiana	. tharaaf to	s the said Assignee, as As	isianee of the ent	ire interest, an	u nereby
	into tha	t ha hac	(they have	e) full right to convey the e	entire interest her	em assigned,	and that he has
they h	ave) no	it execut	ed and wil	il not execute, any agreen	ent in conflict he	ewitt.	
			بطمعها لبا	aront(c) the firm of NIXO	N & VANDERHY	E P.C. the pov	ver to insert on
this as		, r.	وحجمامة مسالس	lification which may be be	cessary or desila	DIE III OIGEL IO	COMPLY WILL THE
			L Datani	Ciffica for recordation of i	nis nocurrent. R	15 understood	and agreed that
ASSIG	NEE'S	attorney	s Nixon &	Vanderhye P.C. have represented to this invention	resented only Ac	OIOIVEE disa	VIII OOMAN OO
repres	ent only	ASSIGI	MEE MITH	respect to this invention. cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) on	nosite the unc	lersianed
		ness wh	ereot, exe	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) op	poone	
signatı	ıre(s).					1.1	1 / 1100000
Date	Janua	ry 28,	2000	Signature of inventor	1 lasalino	Hosada	Masahiro HOSODA
Date .	_	20	2000		Jadashi "	Chaka	Tadashi TAKEOKA
Date	Janua	ry 28,	2000	Signature of inventor	Jagashi	sake one	Idditoria 212
	Tanus	ry 28,	2000	Signature of inventor	Atsuo To	SUNODA	Atsuo TSUNODA
Date	Dariue	11 y 20 ;		Olghatare of inventor			
Date				Signature of inventor			
Date							
Date				Signature of inventor			
\ A E4 = =	acad hi	<i>,.</i>			Date		
vvitne	ssed by	·					
Witne	ssed by	y :			Date		
	•						

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010555 FRAME: 0300

Case No. : _____